From: Bowman, Randal

To: Stevenson, Jennifer

Cc: Lawyer, Mark; Cash, Marcia; Megan Apgar
Subject: Re: Re Regs.gov scheduled outage - Important
Date: Friday, May 19, 2017 7:18:52 AM

Thank you - and great timing

On Fri, May 19, 2017 at 8:15 AM, Stevenson, Jennifer <jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:
Thank you Mark!

Jennifer

Jennifer Stevenson

OS Print Services Specialist

US Department of the Interior

Assistant Secretary for Policy, Management & Budget
Office of the Chief of Staff

Business and Administrative Division
1849 C Street NW - Room 5013
Washington, DC 20240

Office (202)-208-3169

jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov

On Fri, May 19, 2017 at 8:13 AM, Lawyer, Mark <mark_|awyer@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

®Edward Cottrill, Program Director
—eRulemaking Branch Chief

*202-564-5002; Cottrill. Edward@epa.gov

On Fri, May 19, 2017 at 7:29 AM, Stevenson, Jennifer <jennifer stevenson@ios.doi.gov>

wrote:
Hi Mark and Megan,

This is the email that | was referring to. | left a message with Randy asking if it was
regs.gov or EPA?

Jennifer

Jennifer Stevenson

OS Print Services Specialist

US Department of the Interior

Assistant Secretary for Policy, Management & Budget
Office of the Chief of Staff

Business and Administrative Division
1849 C Street NW - Room 5013
Washington, DC 20240

Office (202)-208-3169
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jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Thu, May 18, 2017 at 9:11 PM

Subject: Re Regs.gov scheduled outage - Important

To: Marcia Cash <marcia_cash@fws.gov>, Jennifer Stevenson

<jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov>

The senior politicals are very concerned that in today's climate DOI will be accused of
causing the shutdown to limit comments on Bears Ears. Do either of you you know who
- person preferably but office if necessary - manages the system at EPA, with any
contact information?

Need first thing in the morning. Thanks

Mark Lawyer
Deputy Director - Policy and Regulatory Affairs
Executive Secretariat and Regulatory Affairs

Office of the Secretary
Department of the Interior

Email: mark_lawyer@ios.doi.gov
Voice: (202) 208-5257

Fax: (202) 219-2100
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